submissions, actual statistics for FY 2006-2008 were used.

As of November 2008, for purposes of this analysis, the Agency assumes 1,733 
registrants with active registrations.  The number of registrations held by each registrant ranges 
from 1 to 705 and the median is two.  Seven hundred and eighteen (718) registrants hold only 

one product registration and 1,480 hold ten or fewer registrations.  Thirty-three (33) registrants 
hold 51 - 100 product registrations.  Only 37 companies hold more than 100 registrations. 

Former registrants have an obligation to report adverse effects information for one year